(a)  All licenses shall have an appropriate limitation as set forth in this Rule. 

(b)  Limited License. The applicant for a limited license shall: 

(1) meet the requirements set out in G.S. 87-10 and Section .0400 of this Chapter; 

(2) have current assets that exceed the total current liabilities by at least seventeen thousand dollars 

($17,000) or have a total net worth of at least eighty thousand dollars ($80,000); 

(3) pass the examination which shall contain subject matter related to the specific contracting 

classification chosen by the applicant with a score as set out in Rule .0404 of this Chapter;

[...]

of an applicant that is a publicly traded corporation. 

(c)  Intermediate License. The applicant for an intermediate license shall: 

(1) meet the requirements set out in G.S. 87-10 and Section .0400 of this Chapter; 

(2) have current assets that exceed the total current liabilities by at least seventy-five thousand dollars 

($75,000), as reflected in an agreed-upon procedures report on a form provided by the Board or an 

audited financial statement prepared by a certified public accountant or an independent accountant 

who is engaged in the public practice of accountancy; and

[...]

classification chosen by the applicant with a score as set out in Rule .0404 of this Chapter. 

(d)  Unlimited License. The applicant for an unlimited license shall: 

(1) meet the requirements set out in G.S. 87-10 and Section .0400 of this Chapter; 

(2) have current assets that exceed the total current liabilities by at least one hundred fifty thousand 

dollars ($150,000), as reflected in an agreed-upon procedures report on a form provided by the 

Board or an audited financial statement prepared by a certified public accountant or an 

independent accountant who is engaged in the public practice of accountancy; 

(3) pass the examination which shall contain subject matter related to the specific contracting

[...]

required level of working capital as required by Subparagraphs (c)(2) and (d)(2) of this Rule. The applicant shall 

submit proof of a surety bond meeting the requirements of this Rule with the application form and subsequent 

annual license renewal forms. The applicant shall maintain the bond in the amount of one hundred seventy-five 

thousand dollars ($175,000) for a limited license, five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for an intermediate 

license, and one million dollars ($1,000,000) for an unlimited license. The bond shall list the State of North Carolina 

as obligee and be for the benefit of any person who is damaged by an act or omission of the applicant constituting

[...]

(1) Establish a special account of the Board for those monies collected pursuant to G.S. 87-15.6(b); 

(2) Make expenditures from the fund as authorized by G.S. 87-15.7(b) by signing checks for 

expenditures after the checks are signed by the Chairman. 

(b)  Until such time as the fund initially reaches two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00), or at any time 

thereafter that the fund has insufficient assets in excess of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) to pay 

outstanding claims, the Secretary-Treasurer shall not disburse any payments to an applicant for recovery.  Any 

applicant who is awarded payment from the fund, however, shall hold a vested right for payment once the fund 

reaches a sufficient level.